B0318-01
C1
2 10 F´ m
C2
0.1 Fm
1
2
3

VDDQSNSV
2
TPS51100
www.ti.com SLUS600C –APRIL 2004–REVISED JUNE 2008
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (continued)
TA = –40°C to 85°C, VVIN = 5 V, VLDOIN and VDDQSNS are connected to 2.5 V (unless otherwise noted)
PARAMETER TEST CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNIT
INPUT CURRENT
IVDDQSNS Input current, VDDQSNS VVIN = 5 V, VS3 = VS5 = 5 V 1 3 5 mA
IVTTSNS Input current, VTTSNS VVIN = 5 V, VS3 = VS5 = 5 V –1 –0.25 1 mA
VTT OUTPUT
VVLDOIN = VVDDQSNS = 2.5 V 1.25
VVTTSNS Output voltage, VTT VVLDOIN = VVDDQSNS = 1.8 V 0.9 V
VVLDOIN = VVDDQSNS = 1.5 V 0.75
VVLDOIN = VVDDQSNS = 2.5 V, |IVTT| = 0 A –20 20
VVTTTOL25 VVLDOIN = VVDDQSNS = 2.5 V, |IVTT| = 1.5 A –30 30
VVLDOIN = VVDDQSNS = 2.5 V, |IVTT| = 3 A –40 40
VVLDOIN = VVDDQSNS = 1.8 V, |IVTT| = 0 A –20 20
Output votlage tolerance to VTTREF, VTT mV
VVTTTOL18 VVLDOIN = VVDDQSNS = 1.8 V, |IVTT| = 1 A –30 30
VVLDOIN = VVDDQSNS = 1.8 V, |IVTT| = 2 A –40 40
VVLDOIN = VVDDQSNS = 1.5 V, |IVTT| = 0 A –20 20
VVTTTOL15
VVLDOIN = VVDDQSNS = 1.5 V, |IVTT| = 1 A –30 30
3 3.8 6
IVTTOCLSRC Source current limit, VTT A
VVTT = 0 V 1.5 2.2 3
3 3.6 6
IVTTOCLSNK Sink current limit, VTT A
VVTT = VVDDQ 1.5 2.2 3
IVTTLK Leakage current, VTT –1 0.5 10 mA
VS3 = 0 V, VS5 = 5 V
IVTTSNSLK Leakage current, VTTSNS –1 0.01 1 mA
TA = 25°C, VS3 = VS5 = 0 V,IDSCHRG Discharge current, VTT 10 17 mAVVDDQSNS = 0 V, VVTT = 0.5 V
VTTREF OUTPUT
VVTTREF Output voltage, VTTREF V
VVTTREFTOL25 VVLDOIN = VVDDQSNS = 2.5 V, IVTTREF < 10 mA –20 20
Output voltage tolerance to VDDQSNS/2,VVTTREFTOL18 VVLDOIN = VVDDQSNS = 1.8 V, IVTTREF < 10 mA –17 17 mVVTTREF
VVTTREFTOL15 VVLDOIN = VVDDQSNS = 1.5 V, IVTTREF < 10 mA –15 15
IVTTREFOCL Source current limit, VTTREF VVTTREF = 0 V 10 20 30 mA
UVLO/LOGIC THRESHOLD
Wake up 3.4 3.7 4
VVINUV UVLO threshold voltage, VIN V